

ASHISH SHARMA
Versus
STATE OF HP AND ANR

CRMMO-1018 of 2025

25.03.2026

Present: Petitioner in person along with Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, as Legal Aid Counsel.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Additional Advocate General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for State.

List before the appropriate Bench, after taking necessary permission from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

March 25, 2026

(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**